RECORI

05-21-2004

ET.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Pa
 #/1E 11E// 18EE	

1027	50505
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.1404 Robert Edward MILLER, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lexmark International, Inc. Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550
[] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 05-14-2004	
 Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 	H6323 cion, the execution date of the application is: 05-14-2004 B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Scott Barker, Esq. Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document. David E. LaRose Name of Person Signing Total num 3/2004 JBALINAN 00000136 10846323 40.00 0P ** "Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EV 327 36	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true MAY 14, 2004 Date Inber of pages including cover sheet: [2] F:\59133\59133.US.AssignmentCoverForm.May142004.wpd
Date of Deposit: MAY 14, 2004	

PATENT REEL: 015295 FRAME: 0393

Assignment

I, Robert Edward Miller, Jr. having a mailing address of 4104 Laurelwood Avenue. Louisville, Kentucky 40220, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Lexmark International, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 740 West New Circle Road, Lexington, Kentucky 40550, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:	RESISTOR PROTECTIVE	LAYER FOR MICRO-FLUID EJECT	ION DEVICES
Inventor(s):	Robert Edward Miller, Jr.	54404	
,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date of Execution of Declaration	

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

5/14/04	Frobert Edward miller h
Date of Execution of Assignment	Robert Edward Miller, Jr.

STATE OF KENTUCKY		
COUNTY OF _	Fayette) (_

I hereby certify that before me appeared **Robert Edward Miller**, **Jr.** personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Date: 5-14-04 Yaula D.

My Commission Expires: Que. 22, 2006

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

1

PATENT REEL: 015295 FRAME: 0394